Saman Mughal

From: Arif Ahmad Khan <muhammad.arif@chipconsulting.org>

Sent: Monday, February 12, 2024 12:28 PM

To: 'ABBAS, Waseem'

Cc: 'AURANGZEB KHAN, Mazhar'; 'Naila Nizam'; sundas.tariq@chipconsulting.org

Subject: FW: UC Milward-A's CHW death

Dear Waseem Abbas,

It is to inform that Ghani Ur Rehman, Community Health Worker (CHW) CNIC# 21201-8586223-5 in UC Milward-A, Tehsil Bara, District Khyber was kidnapped on Saturday, February 10, 2024 and later found deceased today, February 12, 2024. The deceased's body was found in his native village.

Further updates will be shared accordingly.

Best Regards,

ARIF AHMAD KHAN
Senior Project Officer
CHIP Training & Consulting (Pvt) Ltd
PESHAWAR KPK
Cell: +92-349-7760811

From: Fazal Rabi [mailto:baratdoo1@gmail.com] **Sent:** Monday, February 12, 2024 11:39 AM **To:** hrmatters.kpk@chipconsulting.org

Cc: HAYAT, Ehtesham; UR RASHEED, Haroon; Muhammad Arif

Subject: UC Milward-A's CHW death

Dear HR colleagues! Assalam-o-Alaikum,

I hope you all are doing well.

Unfortunately, our CHW in UC Milward-A, named Ghani ur Rehman holding CNIC# 21201-8586223-5, was kidnapped by unknown on Saturday after 1:00 pm. His deceased body has been recovered today from the same UC (village Madakhel Fazal Jan Talab). The reason for his death is still unknown, and the police are investigating the case.

Regards, Fazal Rabi

Tehsil Delivery & Operations Officer, Bara

Mob: 0308-5936884